Servings: 8

1/4 cup butter

3/4 cup brown sugar, firmly packed
3 eggs

1 package (12 ounce) semi-sweet
chocolate morsels, melted

2 teaspoons instant coffee powder

1 teaspoon rum extract

1/4 cup all-purpose flonr

1 cup walnuts, coarsely broken

1 nine-inch pie shell

1/2 cup walnut balves for decoration

Desserts

Walnut Fudge Pie

Lynne Della Donna

Beyond The Village Gate 1985 - Parmadale Commnnity - Parma, Ohio

Preheat the oven to 375 degrees.

In a small mixing bowl, cream the butter with the
sugar. Beat in the eggs, one at a time. Fold in
the melted chocolate, instant coffee and rum

extract.

In a bowl, combine the flour and walnuts. Stir
into the batter. Pour into the prepared pie shell.
Garnish with the remaining 1/4 cup of walnuts.

Bake for 25 minutes.

Cool completely before cutting.

To serve, garnish with whipped cream, if

desired.
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Calories (kcal):
% Calories from Fat:

% Calories from Carbohydrates:

% Calories from Protein:
Total Fat (g):

Saturated Fat (g):
Monounsaturated Fat (g):

341
58.2%
32.7%

9.2%
23¢g
69
89

Vitamin B6 (mg):

Vitamin B12 (mcg):

Thiamin B1 (mg):

Riboflavin B2 (mg):

Folacin (mcg):
Niacin (mg):
Caffeine (mg):

Per Serving (excluding unknown
items): 341 Calories; 23g Fat
(58.2% calories from fat); 8g
Protein; 29g Carbohydrate; 1g
Dietary Fiber; 95mg Cholesterol;
236mg Sodium. Exchanges: 1
Grain(Starch); 1 Lean Meat; 4 Fat;
1 Other Carbohydrates.

.1mg
.3mcg
.1mg
.2mg
28mcg
1mg
14mg



Polyunsaturated Fat (g):

Cholesterol (mg):
Carbohydrate (g):
Dietary Fiber (g):
Protein (g):
Sodium (mg):
Potassium (mg):
Calcium (mg):
Iron (mg):

Zinc (mg):
Vitamin C (mg):
Vitamin A (i.u.):
Vitamin A (r.e.):

79
95mg
299

19

8g
236mg
188mg
45mg
2mg
1mg
1mg
3541U
84 1/2RE

Alcohol (kcal):
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Food Exchanges

Grain (Starch):

Lean Meat:
Vegetable:

Fruit:

Non-Fat Milk:

Fat:

Other Carbohydrates:
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Nutrition Facts
Servings per Recipe: 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 341

Calories from Fat: 198

% Daily Values*

Total Fat 23g 35%
Saturated Fat 69 31%
Cholesterol 95mg 32%
Sodium  236mg 10%
Total Carbohydrates 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 6%
Protein 8g
Vitamin A 7%
Vitamin C 1%
Calcium 5%
Iron 10%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.



